MADRID TILT SS2205

110mmH x 42.4mm W x 3mm thick HDPE packer
1 /I Fit between wall/beam and back plate if uneven
vertical surface, Stackable packer

2  Earth wire connection point

3 102.5mmH x 43mm W $52205 rear plate // Affixes
to vertical surface

4 M12 nut & washers S5304 (also supplied with
93mm long lag screws x 2 in kit) // Generally 9
used for timber beam/joist installations u

5 M18 nut & washers S5304 (also supplied F'I? -
with 120mm long M18 rod in kit) // r
Generally used for concrete installations “ .f' P

6 13TmmH x 50mmW x 65mmD 552205 spigot
frant // Attaches to rear plate 9

7 M8 pointed grub screw 55316 // Adjust angle of
front spigot and lock off position

102.5mmH x 47.5mmW 552205 friction plate (with -
8 1mm HDPE preglued packer) // Clamping plate to dee |'IP
hold 12mm toughened glassin tion
e Use Loctite 242 or Ultraloc

3242 to ensure long lasting

9 M8 grub screw $5216 J/f Tightens clamping plate and e ﬁx'lng

against toughened glass

10 108mmH x 42mmW x 1.5mm D 55316 plate (with
countersunk M4 screw)// Slide in stainless steel 10
plate to hide fixings once installed

Install note: To ensure plate can slide in, spigot
must have 70mm or more gap from floor/ground

n M8 x 25mm countersunk screws SS316x 2 //
Attaches spigot front to rear plate

Images & drawings are not to scale




MADRID TILT ADJUSTMENT INSTALLATION

__""3;\ —} B
 Rear plate - 3mm packer : Fgte e ';"-——E-__ -
! o—  Friction plate » oh J = Rear fixing plate
M12 nut & split T ¢ /
ring washer :d_.\:,"- '.! 1+ |
W) 1 r \;,‘
 MB8x25mm CSK Screws i Eol
M18 nut & splur =" :",.f'
ring washer A :Ii @ i
Ly / " ) --1:: Hn 1
i | Spigot body I[ % | |
() {20220
) Hele for earth wire L —
A -
conneching if required e, ke

6 Secure the rear plote o substrate. Ensure rear plate installed with word TOP’ 6

Eacing vpwoids. Remove friction plate from spigot body. Insert 2x M8x25mm

counter sunk screws through holes in front and into back holes
Use appropriate fixing depending if steel concrete, fimber or other subsirate. locating into threaded bosses in rear plate.

Fix rear plote using either (a) top & bottom holes with M12 rod /lag screw or (b) Tighten M8x25mm counter sunk screws, securing the spigot front
middle hole with M 18 rod. Do not fix using all 3 holes. 1o rear plate.

Multiple 3mm packers may be used to space rear plate from mounting wall in Use Locite 242 or Ultraloc 3242 to ensure long lasting and secure
cases of over hanging lips elc. fixing.

For the M18 and M12 holes, plastic bushes are provided. For each type, select Replace friction plate to spigot.
between an offset bush and standard round bush. The offset bush can be rotated
for heighl udiuslmen!.

Install Mote: Central M18 rod to be used only for pool fencing. For balusirate
installation abways use 2 x M12 fixings per spigol.

i :
Locking off grub screw (top)
L{) moo T Tilt grub screw (top) i ‘\ A ) ! py
Vi P8 T @\ [
'IE. : : B S | FE | ™y I [ \J
| [ l | B ™ L
1 4.k L 11 1 1'— 1
| I ¥ 1 ‘I] ] 1t | |
e i e
| =l | Ll
! ! I { =l Il
:F I o |l
I = ! l| . it " |
~ [ i .
| = . | A | ¥ ]
_! 1\ f/: Tilt grub screw (bottom) g | L d:‘_/“ Ir Jl ,:
Tilt Back Tilt Foward * n wd
Screw top and bottom tilt grub Screw top and bottom filt grub IL‘IHHS off grub screw (bottom) ?
screws in upwards direction. serews in downwards direction.
é Before installing glass, use a spirit level to adjust spigot to vertical position. é Cince spigot is level use locking off grub screws [top and bottom) to secure
Recommended to use a string line from first to last spigoet in alignment to ensure spige in position.
all spigets are level. Ensure grub screws are tightly affixed.

Use the shown tilt grub screws on the top and bottom to filt the spigot forward
or back. Lock off grub screws (refer 3B) should be loosened off at this stage.
Install note: Shorter M8 grub screws included in case of large angle
adjustments causing existing grub screw to protrude. Replace with shorter M8
grub screw as required.

Spigot body . i Grub screw covers |
- Gloss clamp grub screw A | - _._L-t-
| Glass panel ] i
_ Gloss clamp grub screw B
€
Spigot body It
. Cover plate J o
]
. Mdxdmm CSK scraw = — b
k ‘ 1 ‘_‘c Grub screw covers

Install 12mm thick glass into spigot and tighten glass clamp grub screws A and B. é Adhere grub screw covers with silicone.
Install cover plate by sliding upwards into recess at front of spiger.

Secure cover in place with 1 x Md4x4mm counter sunk screw.

BEWARE OF ELECTRICAL WIRING PRIOR TO

Install note: To ensure cover plate can slide into posifion, the spigot must have o
70mm minimum gap to floor/ ground.

DRILLING AND INSTALLING ANY FITTINGS




MADRID TILT $SS2205

Applies to Madrid Tilt & Madrid Vertical spigots

Using 1350mm high clear toughened for face mount pool fencing panels

Top of Madrid Tilt or Madrid Vertical
spigot in line with finished floor level

Top of Madrid Tilt or Madrid Vertical

47 mm vertical
adjustability
by moving install
position of Madrid
Vertical or Tilt spigot

FROM
1200mm
TO
1247mm

spigot 47mm below finished floor level

Order Code  Perth Order Code  Width Height Sgqm Weight
——— Width ————  13¢G.0600 = C12CG-0600  600mm  1350mm | 0.8] 24kg
12CG-0700 C12CG-0700 700mm 1350mm 095 - 28kg
12CG-0800 C12CG-0800 800mm 1350mm 1.08 32kg
12CG-0900 C12CG-09200 200mm 1350mm 1.22 - 37kg
12CG-1000 C12CG-1000 1000mm - 1350mm 1.35 - 41 kg
e 12CG-1100 C12CG-1100 1100mm 1350mm 1.49 45kg
E 12CG-1200 C12CG-1200 1200mm 1350mm 1.62 4%kg
® 12€G-1300 CI12CG-1300  1300mm  1350mm | 176 53kg
12CG-1400 C12CG-1400 1400mm | 1350mm 1.89 | 57kg
12CG-1500 C12CG-1500 1500mm | 1350mm 203 ol kg
12CG-1600 Cl12CG-1600 1600mm = 1350mm 216 65'(9
12mm thick clear foughened @ Perth's pool fencing panels are
pre-wrapped in cardboard

5mm radius corners

%mmﬂ

FENCING



